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IOWA HAWKEYE BASKETBALL
Iowa Season/Career Statistics (as of Nov 18, 2012)

All games

SEASON STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS

SUMMARY gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g

Marble, Roy Devyn 4-4 31.3  . 4 4 2  . 3 5 7  . 6 4 7 3.5 3.0 5 1 15.5 70-37 25.0  . 4 1 8  . 3 4 2  . 6 6 1 3.2 2.6 79 17 9.2
White, Aaron 4-4 27.3  . 5 1 6  . 0 0 0  . 6 9 2 8.0 1.8 7 4 14.8 39-18 24.2  . 5 0 5  . 2 4 6  . 6 9 8 5.9 1.0 38 27 11.5
Woodbury, Adam 4-4 17.0  . 7 0 6  . 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 5.5 0.3 4 6 7.0 4-4 17.0  . 7 0 6  . 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 5.5 0.3 4 6 7.0
Gesell, Mike 4-4 28.5  . 3 2 3  . 3 1 3  . 6 6 7 3.3 4.5 3 1 6.8 4-4 28.5  . 3 2 3  . 3 1 3  . 6 6 7 3.3 4.5 3 1 6.8
McCabe, Zach 4-4 18.0  . 3 7 5  . 5 3 8  . 5 0 0 4.5 1.8 4 2 6.8 70-36 20.4  . 4 2 5  . 3 6 3  . 7 6 0 4.1 1.0 55 12 6.8
Basabe, Melsahn 4-0 18.0  . 4 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 6 3 6 5.5 0.3 3 7 6.8 70-52 21.9  . 5 4 1  . 0 0 0  . 6 8 4 5.7 0.3 33 84 9.4
May, Eric 4-0 17.8  . 7 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 3.3 1.3 4 0 5.0 99-69 23.2  . 4 0 9  . 3 2 3  . 6 4 1 3.3 1.2 97 42 6.9
Oglesby, Josh 4-0 13.3  . 2 2 2  . 2 2 2  . 7 1 4 0.5 0.0 1 0 4.3 39-5 18.1  . 3 8 3  . 3 5 3  . 7 2 1 1.6 1.1 8 2 6.2
Clemmons, Anthony 4-0 14.5  . 3 3 3  . 4 2 9  . 5 0 0 1.8 2.0 0 0 3.5 4-0 14.5  . 3 3 3  . 4 2 9  . 5 0 0 1.8 2.0 0 0 3.5
Ingram, Pat 2-0 4.0 1.000  . 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 1.0 1.0 0 0 2.0 2-0 4.0 1.000  . 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 1.0 1.0 0 0 2.0
Olaseni, Gabriel 4-0 8.8  . 2 5 0  . 0 0 0 1.000 3.5 0.0 3 4 1.0 22-0 5.7  . 4 3 5  . 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 1.6 0.1 7 12 1.4
Stokes, Darius 2-0 3.0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 1.0 0.5 0 1 0.5 14-0 3.0  . 4 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0.8 0.2 1 3 0.4
Rickert, Christopher 2-0 2.0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0 0 0.0 3-0 2.0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0.3 0.0 0 0 0.0
Denning, Kyle 2-0 2.5  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 6-0 2.3  . 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 1.000 0.2 0.0 0 0 0.7

SCORING fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g

Marble, Roy Devyn 23-52  . 4 4 2 5-14  . 3 5 7 11-17  . 6 4 7 62 15.5 228-545  . 4 1 8 38-111  . 3 4 2 148-224  . 6 6 1 642 9.2
White, Aaron 16-31  . 5 1 6 0-8  . 0 0 0 27-39  . 6 9 2 59 14.8 152-301  . 5 0 5 17-69  . 2 4 6 127-182  . 6 9 8 448 11.5
Woodbury, Adam 12-17  . 7 0 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 28 7.0 12-17  . 7 0 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 28 7.0
Gesell, Mike 10-31  . 3 2 3 5-16  . 3 1 3 2-3  . 6 6 7 27 6.8 10-31  . 3 2 3 5-16  . 3 1 3 2-3  . 6 6 7 27 6.8
McCabe, Zach 9-24  . 3 7 5 7-13  . 5 3 8 2-4  . 5 0 0 27 6.8 167-393  . 4 2 5 53-146  . 3 6 3 92-121  . 7 6 0 479 6.8
Basabe, Melsahn 10-25  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 7-11  . 6 3 6 27 6.8 250-462  . 5 4 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 156-228  . 6 8 4 656 9.4
May, Eric 7-10  . 7 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 20 5.0 255-623  . 4 0 9 81-251  . 3 2 3 91-142  . 6 4 1 682 6.9
Oglesby, Josh 4-18  . 2 2 2 4-18  . 2 2 2 5-7  . 7 1 4 17 4.3 80-209  . 3 8 3 49-139  . 3 5 3 31-43  . 7 2 1 240 6.2
Clemmons, Anthony 5-15  . 3 3 3 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-2  . 5 0 0 14 3.5 5-15  . 3 3 3 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-2  . 5 0 0 14 3.5
Ingram, Pat 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 4 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 4 2.0
Olaseni, Gabriel 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 4 1.0 10-23  . 4 3 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 10-15  . 6 6 7 30 1.4
Stokes, Darius 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 0.5 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 5 0.4
Rickert, Christopher 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0
Denning, Kyle 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 4 0.7

TOTALS o-reb d-reb t-reb pf fo ast to a/to o-reb d-reb t-reb pf fo ast to a/to

Marble, Roy Devyn 3 11 14 6 0 12 9 1.3 61 160 221 104 0 179 104 1.7
White, Aaron 18 14 32 8 0 7 6 1.2 91 140 231 81 2 38 55 0.7
Woodbury, Adam 9 13 22 6 0 1 2 0.5 9 13 22 6 0 1 2 0.5
Gesell, Mike 1 12 13 6 0 18 6 3.0 1 12 13 6 0 18 6 3.0
McCabe, Zach 5 13 18 9 0 7 6 1.2 102 188 290 197 10 67 114 0.6
Basabe, Melsahn 11 11 22 6 0 1 9 0.1 155 245 400 160 3 21 119 0.2
May, Eric 2 11 13 4 0 5 4 1.3 96 231 327 163 3 120 154 0.8
Oglesby, Josh 1 1 2 3 0 0 2 0.0 12 49 61 29 0 41 17 2.4
Clemmons, Anthony 3 4 7 2 0 8 6 1.3 3 4 7 2 0 8 6 1.3
Ingram, Pat 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 2.0 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 2.0
Olaseni, Gabriel 4 10 14 8 0 0 1 0.0 13 23 36 20 0 3 10 0.3
Stokes, Darius 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0.0 3 8 11 7 0 3 2 1.5
Rickert, Christopher 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Denning, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0.0



IOWA HAWKEYE BASKETBALL
Iowa Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 18, 2012)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 4-0 4-0 0-0 0-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 4-0 4-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 Marble, Roy Devyn 4-4 125 31.3 23-52  . 4 4 2 5-14  . 3 5 7 11-17  . 6 4 7 3 11 14 3.5 6 0 12 9 1 5 62 15.5

30 White, Aaron 4-4 109 27.3 16-31  . 5 1 6 0-8  . 0 0 0 27-39  . 6 9 2 18 14 32 8.0 8 0 7 6 4 7 59 14.8

34 Woodbury, Adam 4-4 68 17.0 12-17  . 7 0 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 9 13 22 5.5 6 0 1 2 6 4 28 7.0

10 Gesell, Mike 4-4 114 28.5 10-31  . 3 2 3 5-16  . 3 1 3 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 12 13 3.3 6 0 18 6 1 3 27 6.8

15 McCabe, Zach 4-4 72 18.0 9-24  . 3 7 5 7-13  . 5 3 8 2-4  . 5 0 0 5 13 18 4.5 9 0 7 6 2 4 27 6.8

01 Basabe, Melsahn 4-0 72 18.0 10-25  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 7-11  . 6 3 6 11 11 22 5.5 6 0 1 9 7 3 27 6.8

25 May, Eric 4-0 71 17.8 7-10  . 7 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 2 11 13 3.3 4 0 5 4 0 4 20 5.0

02 Oglesby, Josh 4-0 53 13.3 4-18  . 2 2 2 4-18  . 2 2 2 5-7  . 7 1 4 1 1 2 0.5 3 0 0 2 0 1 17 4.3

05 Clemmons, Anthony 4-0 58 14.5 5-15  . 3 3 3 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 4 7 1.8 2 0 8 6 0 0 14 3.5

24 Ingram, Pat 2-0 8 4.0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 2.0

00 Olaseni, Gabriel 4-0 35 8.8 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 4 10 14 3.5 8 0 0 1 4 3 4 1.0

35 Stokes, Darius 2-0 6 3.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 1 2 1.0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0.5

11 Rickert, Christopher 2-0 4 2.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

13 Denning, Kyle 2-0 5 2.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

Team 4 6 10 1

Total.......... 4 800 98-229  . 4 2 8 24-77  . 3 1 2 70-105  . 6 6 7 62 110 172 43.0 60 0 62 54 26 34 290 72.5

Opponents...... 4 800 76-228  . 3 3 3 18-77  . 2 3 4 38-56  . 6 7 9 52 92 144 36.0 87 0 31 67 11 32 208 52.0

TEAM STATISTICS IOWA OPP
SCORING 290 208
  Points per game 72.5 52.0
  Scoring margin +20.5 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 98-229 76-228
  Field goal pct  . 4 2 8  . 3 3 3
3 POINT FG-ATT 24-77 18-77
  3-point FG pct  . 3 1 2  . 2 3 4
  3-pt FG made per game 6.0 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 70-105 38-56
  Free throw pct  . 6 6 7  . 6 7 9
  F-Throws made per game 17.5 9.5
REBOUNDS 172 144
  Rebounds per game 43.0 36.0
  Rebounding margin +7.0 -
ASSISTS 62 31
  Assists per game 15.5 7.8
TURNOVERS 54 67
  Turnovers per game 13.5 16.8
  Turnover margin +3.3 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.5
STEALS 34 32
  Steals per game 8.5 8.0
BLOCKS 26 11
  Blocks per game 6.5 2.8
ATTENDANCE 47993 0
  Home games-Avg/Game 4-11998 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Iowa 128 162 290
Opponents 104 104 208

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/09/12 UTPA W 86-55 14859
11/12/12 CENTRAL MICHIGAN W 73-61 10578
11/15/12 HOWARD W 66-36 10704
11/17/12 GARDNER-WEBB W 65-56 11852

* - Conference game




